

**Ram Mohammad Issa Singh vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.**

Cr.MMO No.1120 of 2025

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Bhairav Gupta and Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 3, 4 & 5/State.

Notice confined to respondents No.1, 3, 4 and 5 at this stage only. Ms. Ranjna Patial, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents/State.

Notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable for **18.12.2025**, on taking steps within seven days.

Cr.MP No.5089 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Till then, further proceedings in case FIR No.141 of 2025, dated 30.10.2025, registered under Sections 452, 392, 307, 302, 211, 120-B of IPC, with Police Station Indora, District Kangra, H.P., are ordered to be stayed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 20, 2025
(subhash)