

Ram Mohammad Issa Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.1120 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 3, 4 & 5.

Cr.MP No.5144 of 2025

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to correct the name of Police Station, as mentioned in the order dated 20.11.2025, which has been passed in Cr.MP No.5089 of 2025.

In view of the contents, as made in the application, the same is allowed and the name of Police Station, which has been mentioned in the order dated 20.11.2025 as Police Station, Indora, be read, as Police Station, Damtal.

Registry is directed to make necessary correction in the order dated 20.11.2025.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 22, 2025
(subhash)