

**Ram Mohammad Issa Singh Vs. State of H.P.
& ors.**

Cr.MMO No. 1120 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.
Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Mr.
Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for respondents
No. 1, 3, 4 and 5.

Service is complete.

Enabling the respondents-State to file
status report, list on 5.3.2025. Interim order to
continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 18, 2025
(kalpana)