

**RAM MOHAMMAD ISSA SINGH Versus STATE OF HP AND
ORS**

CRMMO-1120 of 2025

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1, 3, 4 & 5-State.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

ASI Ashok Kumar, PS Damtal, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, present in person.

Respondent-State has filed status report and ASI Ashok Kumar has come present with record.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, who had filed memo of appearance on behalf respondent No.2, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

List on 23.03.2026. Till then, interim order to continue.

March 05, 2026
(sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**