

**RAM MOHAMMAD ISSA SINGH Versus STATE OF HP AND
ORS**

CRMMO-1120 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1, 3, 4 & 5-State.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.2, who is otherwise present in Court.

Since learned Senior counsel, who has to argue on behalf of petitioner, is busy in the election of bar council, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to make available complete paper book to learned counsel for respondent No.2, enabling her to render proper assistance to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 06.05.2026. Till then, interim order to continue.

March 23, 2026
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**